#### 506470687 01/27/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6517463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DONALD WESTERN	01/26/2021
WILLIAM LEE	01/22/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	P.I.C. INTERNATIONAL, INC., D.B.A. H2ODYSSEY	
Street Address:	975 PARK CENTER DRIVE	
City:	VISTA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92083	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62668714
Application Number:	62685884
Application Number:	16407172

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4385-2002446	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE, REG. NO. 28498	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Byrne/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055042 FRAME: 0011 506470687

Patent Application No. 16/407,172 Attorney Docket No. 4385-2002446

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Donald WESTERN**, an individual, residing at 298 Juaneno Avenue, Oceanside, California 92057, and **William LEE**, an individual, residing at 12, Alley 69 Lane 179, Sec 2, NeiHu Road, Taipei, Taiwan, (hereinafter called "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Flexible Magnetic and Interlocking Sealing Apparatus" as reflected in the United States Patent Applications listed below:

62/668,714 filed May 8, 2018; 62/685,884 filed June 15, 2018; 16/407,172 filed May 8, 2019; and

WHEREAS, P.I.C. INTERNATIONAL, INC., d.b.a. H2Odyssey, located at 975 Park Center Drive, Vista, California 92083 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of **Donald WESTERN and William LEE** in and to the patent applications listed above and the inventions and improvements covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Assignors, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of these applications as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

We covenant that we are the lawful owners of said applications, inventions and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

4YD1968.DOC

PATENT REEL: 055042 FRAME: 0012

Patent Application No. 16/407,172 Attorney Docket No. 4385-2002446

This Assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

<ol> <li>FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:</li> </ol>	RESIDENCE:
Donald Western	Oceanside, California
EXECUTED this <u>J6</u> day of <u>January</u>	2021 SIGNATURE
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: William Lee	RESIDENCE: Taipei, TAIWAN
22. T	William Lee

4YD1968.DOC

PATENT REEL: 055042 FRAME: 0013

**RECORDED: 01/27/2021**